
Region B - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated December 2023)

Chariton County Health Center Carrie Scheid, Administrator
206 State Street Email:  Carrie.Scheid@lpha.mo.gov
Keytesville, MO 65261 http://charitonhealth.org/
Telephone:  660/288-3675 Region B
Fax:  660/288-3725

Clark County Health Department Evelena Sutterfield, RN, Administrator
670 North Johnson E-mail:  Evelena.Sutterfield@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 12 Website: www.clarkcountyhd.org
Kahoka, MO 63445-1430 Region B
Telephone:  660/727-2356
Fax:  660/727-2927

Knox County Health Department Lori Moots-Clair, Administrator
102 W. Monticello St. E-mail: Lori.Moots-Clair@lpha.mo.gov
Edina, MO 63537-1150 Website:  www.kchdhomehealth.com
Telephone:   660/397-3396 Region B
Fax:   660/397-3579

Lewis County Health Department Debbie Sommers, RN, Administrator
101 State Highway A E-mail: Debbie.Sommers@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 96 Region B
Monticello, MO 63457-0096  
Telephone:   573/767-5312
Fax:   573/767-5301

Linn County Health Department Jennifer, Hatcher, Administrator
635 South Main E-mail: jhatcher@linncohealth.org
P.O. Box 280 Website:  http://www.linncohealth.org
Brookfield, MO 64628-2340 Region B
Telephone:   660/258-7251 or 7252
Fax:   660/258-7105

Macon County Health Department Mike Chambers, Administrator
503 North Missouri Street E-mail: mchambers@maconmohealth.org
Macon, MO 63552-1751
Telephone:   660/395-4711
Fax:   660/385-2014

Website:   www.maconmohealth.org
Region B

Lori Guffey, RN, Administrator 

Region B

E-mail:  Lori.Guffey@lpha.mo.gov
Website:  http://adair.lphamo.org

1001 South Jamison Street
Kirksville, MO 63501-3986 
Telephone:  660/665-8491 or 660-988-4280
Fax:  660/627-2913

Adair County Health Department
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Region B - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated December 2023)

Marion County Health Department Craig Parsons, Administrator
3105 Palmyra Rd. E-mail: cparsons@mchealthdept.org 
P.O. Box 1378 Website:  http://www.marioncountyhd.org
Hannibal, MO 63401-1378 Region B
Telephone:   573/221-1166
Fax:   573/221-1214

Monroe County Health Department Paula Delaney, Administrator
310 North Market E-mail: Paula.Delaney@lpha.mo.gov
Paris, MO 65275-1047 Website:  www.monroecountyhealth.com
Telephone:   660/327-4653 or 4259 Region B
Fax:   660/327-4533

Putnam County Health Department Joetta Hunt, BS, Administrator
103 N. 18th Street E-mail: Joetta.Hunt@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 354 Website:  http://putnamcohealthdept.org
Unionville, MO 63565-1601 Region B
Telephone:   660/947-2429
Fax:   660/947-3870

Ralls County Health Department Maekayla Wiler, Administrator
405 West First Street E-mail: Maekayla.Wiler@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 434 Website:  http://rallscountyhealth.org
New London, MO 63459-1204 Region B
Telephone:   573/985-7121 or 2441
Fax:   573/985-1531

Randolph County Health Department Sharon Whisenand, Administrator
1319 Highway 24 East, Suite A Jennifer Cummings, Deputy Administrator
Moberly, MO 65270-2222 E-mail: whises@randolphcountyhealth.org
Telephone:   660/263-6643 Website:  http://randolphcountyhealth.org
Fax:   660/263-0333 Region B

Schuyler County Health Department Kathryn Magers, RN, Administrator
213 South Green Street E-mail:  Kathryn.Magers@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 387 Website:  http://schuylercohealth.org/
Lancaster, MO 63548-1097 Region B
Telephone:   660/457-3721 or 2122
Fax:   660/457-2238
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Region B - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated December 2023)

Scotland County Health Department Sarah (Krouse) Steele, Administrator
214 W. Madison E-mail: Sarah.Krouse@lpha.mo.gov
Memphis, MO 63555-1727 Website:  http://scotlandcountyhealth.com/ 
Telephone:   660/465-7275 Region B
Fax:   660/465-2320

Shelby County Health Dept. Audrey Gough, RN, BSN-CHN IV- Administrator
700 East Main Street E-mail: Audrey.Gough@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 240 Website:  http://www.shelbycountyhealth.com
Shelbyville, MO 63469-1422 Region B
Telephone:   573/633-2353 or 2383
Fax:   573/633-2323  

Sullivan County Health Department Deborah Taylor, Administrator
101 Hawthorne Drive E-mail: Deborah.Taylor@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 129 Website:  https://schdmilanmo.com
Milan, MO 63556-1017 Region B
Telephone:   660/265-4141 or 4645
Fax:   660/265-3891
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